
 

 
22727p9 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Award Expired 
DATE:  November 5, 2019 AWARD #: 22727 GROUP #:  12000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION:   Medical and Laboratory Supplies and Equipment (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 5, 2014 to November 4, 2019 

CONTACT:    Vivian Basile                 | 518-474-0912|              vivian.basile@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: All CONTRACTOR: All 

    
 
 
 
Award 22727 is expired as of November 4, 2019.   
 
Medical and Laboratory Supplies and Equipment can now be purchased under Group 12000 Award 23154 
Medical and Laboratory Supplies and Equipment (Statewide). 
 
Group 12000 Award 23154 Medical and Laboratory Supplies and Equipment (Statewide) can be found at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200023154CAN.HTM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727can.htm
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727can.htm


 

 
22727p8 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update 
DATE: June 17, 2019 AWARD #: 22727 GROUP #: 12000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Basic Medical and Laboratory Supplies and Equipment (Statewide 

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 5, 2014- to November 4, 2019 

CONTACT:  Vivian Basile                       | 518-474-0912 |       vivian.basile@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66392 CONTRACTOR: Fisher Scientific Company LLC 

    
 
 
The price list for Fisher Scientific Company LLC has been updated and posted to the OGS website. To view 
the updated pricelist (dated June 2019) please visit the OGS website at:  
 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/1200022727PL_Fisher.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
Here is the link to the Award: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727CAN.HTM 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727can.htm


 

 
22727p7 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Extension 
DATE: April 9, 2019 AWARD #: 22727 GROUP #: 12000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Basic Laboratory Supplies and Equipment (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 5, 2014 to November 4, 2019 

CONTACT: Vivian Basile                 | 518-474-0912 |              vivian.basile@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66391 CONTRACTOR: Krackeler Scientific, Inc. 

 PC66392  Fisher Scientific Company LLC 
 
 
 
OGS has extended the contracts for Krackeler Scientific, Inc. and Fisher Scientific Company LLC through 
November 4, 2019 or until a new contract is awarded, whichever comes first. 
 
All other conditions remain the same. 
 
The Revised Contract Award Notification is available at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/1200022727p.pdf  
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727Can.htm


 

 
22727p6.doc/T11vb 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update (Effective October 2017) 
DATE: October 4, 2017 AWARD #: 22727 GROUP #: 12000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Basic Laboratory Supplies & Equipment (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 5, 2014 to May 4, 2019 

CONTACT:   Vivian Basile                         | 518-474-0912 |              vivian.basile@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.:  PC66391 CONTRACTOR: Krackeler Scientific Inc. 

    
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
The price list and the standardized item prices for Krackeler Scientific Inc. have been updated and posted to 
the OGS website.  To view the updated pricelist (dated October 2017) please visit the OGS website at:  
 
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/1200022727ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727can.htm


 

 
22727p5.doc/T11vb 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update (Effective May 31, 2017) 
DATE: May 31, 2017 AWARD #: 22727 GROUP #: 12000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Basic Laboratory Supplies & Equipment (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 5, 2014 to May 4, 2019 

CONTACT:   Vivian Basile                         | 518-474-0912 |              vivian.basile@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.:  PC66392 CONTRACTOR: Fisher Scientific Company LLC 

    
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
The price list for Fisher Scientific Company LLC has been updated and posted to the OGS website.  To view 
the updated pricelist (dated May 2017) please visit the OGS website at:  
 
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/1200022727ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727can.htm


 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Extension 
DATE: April 14, 2017 AWARD #: 22727 GROUP #: 12000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Basic Laboratory Supplies & Equipment (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 5, 2014 to May 4, 2019 

CONTACT:   Vivian Basile                         | 518-474-0912 |              vivian.basile@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.:  PC66391 CONTRACTOR: Krackeler Scientific, Inc. 

 PC66392  Fisher Scientific Company LLC 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
OGS has extended the contracts for Krackeler Scientific, Inc. and Fisher Scientific Company LLC through 
May 4, 2019, or until a new contract is awarded, whichever occurs first. 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
The Revised Contract Award Notification is available at: 
https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/1200022727ra.pdf 

 
22727p4.doc/T11vb 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727can.htm


 

 
22727p3.doc/T11vb 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update and Notification of Change of 

Contract Manager 
DATE: May 26, 2016 AWARD #: 22727 GROUP #: 12000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Basic Laboratory Supplies & Equipment (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 5, 2014 to May 5, 2017 

CONTACT:   Vivian Basile                         | 518-474-0912 |              vivian.basile@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.:  PC66391 CONTRACTOR: Krackeler Scientific, Inc. 

    
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
The price list for Krackeler Scientific, Inc. has been updated and posted to the OGS website.  To view the 
updated pricelist please visit the OGS website at:  
 
http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727Can.htm 
 
 
The current Contract Manager is Vivian Basile, vivian.basile@ogs.ny.gov, (518) 474-0912 
 
 
 
 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727Can.htm


 

22727p2/kp 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update 
DATE: March 2, 2016 AWARD #: 22727 GROUP #: 12000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Basic Laboratory Supplies and Equipment (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 5, 2014 – May 4, 2017 

CONTACT: Kenneth Peek                                | 518-473-8289 |              Kenneth.peek@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66392 CONTRACTOR: Fisher Scientific Company, LLC 

    
 
Procurement Services has approved a contract price list update for Fisher Scientific Company, LLC for the 
Basic Laboratory Supplies and Equipment award. To view the updated price list, please visit the OGS 
website at: http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727CAN.HTM  
 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727Can.htm


 

22727p1/kp 
 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Price List Update 
DATE: December 28, 2015 AWARD #: 22727 GROUP #: 12000 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Basic Laboratory Supplies and Equipment (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 5, 2014 – May 4, 2017 

CONTACT: Kenneth Peek                                | 518-473-8289 |              Kenneth.peek@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC66391 CONTRACTOR: Krackeler Scientific, Inc. 

    
 
Procurement Services has approved a contract price list update for Krackeler Scientific, Inc. for the Basic 
Laboratory Supplies and Equipment award. The new price list is dated December 27, 2015. 
 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1200022727Can.htm



